MLCV 1236
LED Driver / SMPS / POWER ADAPTER
MLCV1236
185-265 Vac
Suitable for In-door Installations LED Strips power supply
85        5
Page 1 of 5  V-0.3
IS-15885-2-13
18
18
MLCV1236
185-265 VAc
12VDc
12 Vdc
3000 mA (3 A)
123 mm
46.6 mm
34 mm
100 mm
Page 2 of 5  V-0.3
(Type-B)            16
(Type-B)
(Type-B)            24
14.5-36W
MLCV1236
100 mm
 ABS/PC
Screw Fit terminals UL 94 V0
Page 3 of 5  V-0.3
EN-61347-1:2015,+A1,EN-61347-2-23:2014+A1,
EN-IEC62384:2020,IS-15885-2-23, EN-61000-3-2,
EN61000-4-4&5
, ENEC, IEC-CB, BIS
3
Installation Instructions
LED DRIVER
LED DRIVER
Installation Instructions:
 *       Before installation or maintenance work, please disconnect the power supply from the Mains.
          Ensure that it cannot be re-connected inadvertently as precaution!
 *        Keep proper ventilation around the unit and do not stack any object on it. Also a  clearance
          must be kept when the adjacent device is a heat source.
 *       Mounting orientations other than standard orientation or operate under high ambient temperature may
          increase the internal component temperature and will require a de-rating in output current. Please refer to
          the specification sheet to receive the optimum mounting position and information about the de-rating curve.
*        Current rating of an approved primary /secondary cable should be greater than or equal to that of the unit.
          Please refer to its specification.
*        For LED power supplies with waterproof connectors, verify that the linkage between the unit and the lighting
         fixture is tight so that water cannot intrude into the system.
*       For dimmable LED power supplies, make sure that your dimming controller is capable of Source/Sink
         Power Supply units.
*        For those with “3 in 1” dimming or “2 in 1” dimming function, e.g. MLDA series, the output constant
         current level can be adjusted by applying one of the three methodologies between DIM+ and
         DIM-: 0/1 ~ 10VDC, 10V PWM signal or resistance. Please refer to DIMMING OPERATION Section
         of individual model specification sheet from https://www.melconindia.com for details.
*       Note that the dimmable LED power supply series Please follow installation instructions accordingly.
10-15 cm
MLCV1236
Page 4 of 5  V-0.3
MLCV1236     CV SMPS/ Adapter
MLCV1236     CV SMPS/ Adapter
MLCV1236
Page 5 of 5  V-0.3
1               V-0.1                                                                      Installation Instruction added                                                     02.12.2019
2               V-0.2                                                                      CB-CE certification added                                                         30.12.2021
A- Analog Dim
B-Bluetooth
C-Current
D-Dali Dim
P-PWM Dim
R-Potentiometer
S-Switch(AOI)
T-Triac Dim
V-Voltage
W-CCT-Tunable white
Z-Zigbee
D- Dimming
N– Non-Isolated
M L C V X 1 2 X 3 6 1 E
E-Emergency
G-Slave Dim
I- IR Remote
M - Master Dim
X - W-Fi Dim
No.Of O/P E-Enclosed-IP20
1- Mono/DT6
2- CCT/DT8
3- RGB
4- RGBW
5- RGBWW
P-Enclosed-IP65
O-Open Const.
H-Non-SELV
3               V-0.3                                                                      ENEC certification added                                                          19.10.2022